PUBLISH: Monday, April 30, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, May 2, 2018.

Certified to before me this April 30, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/5/2018 to 4/18/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/2/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AT & T Mobility

Berne Witness

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services
Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Manatron Inc.

Mind's Eye Graphics

Shifferly Dodge

West Payment Center

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Ty A. Hanni

Jay County REMC

Waste Management

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana County Home Association
Ace Radiator, Inc.

Kristina Nichols

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Wieland and Associates, Inc.
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Robert E. Rhoades

First Response

William Grimm

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges
Attenti US Inc

Indigital Telecom

Matthew Lose

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Baker Street Office Furnishings Corp.
National Association of County Surveyors
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
WatchGuard Video

Rex W. King

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

6,369.40
825.14
161.98
360.00

37.50
117.65
342.80
191.00

1,172.80

11,515.21
141.68
114.30
2,313.61
30,161.68
13,594.92
132.18

52.33
889.00

11,480.00

50.00
445.00
167.59
108.00

11,014.00

69.42

1,950.00
396.37

1,553.43

1,680.00
150.00

29.46
755.37
100.00

4,500.00

60.00

9.50

98.12
283.25
325.08

12,120.30

4313.82

65.11

48.66

4,530.00

50.00

14.16
125.00

13.20

Vendor

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Police Department
Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Joe Spaulding

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Treasurer of Adams County
Central Indiana Hardware
Mitchell W. Hicks

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Paul Norr

Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Sam's Engine Clinic

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Print Source Corporation
Fisher Brother Farms

Deborah A. Schantz

Parkview Physicians Group
Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Integrity Auto Glass

Adams County Community Corrections
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Kent Lehman

IDHS

Perry ProTech

Fratco

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Stop and Shred

Jessica Nix

Brad Boyle
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Amount

11.00
180.00
148.71

10.84
54.30
2,468.85
239.00
4532
3,547.50
480.25
5.23
5,759.93
320.00
500.00
260.46
89.80
1,405.32
372.00
71.50
971.49
1,108.80
60.00

25,554.36
184.00
228.00

1,704.23
595.00
639.92
234.10
165.28
154.30
234.00

95.90

1,249.70
412.45
221.59
119.00
273.34
150.44
691.70

60.00
120.00
977.78

2,872.73

25,087.89

52.00
866.04
60.00

4/30/2018



Element Materials Technology 30.00 JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 6,403.38

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management 270.00 Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc. 795.60
Staples Business Advantage 61.48 Four U Packaging 162.40
Bryce Kukelhan 190.46 Aquatek Water Treatment 771.70
Confidential Shredding Services, Inc 99.58 Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs 19.42
B & B Farms 213.00 Kaup Pharmacy 4,520.18
Secure Automotive Repair Inc 618.25 Tharp Firearms and Training 300.00
SHI International Corp 856.26 Ferguson Waterworks #1934 875.00
Passive Security Solutions LLC 4,174.07 Advanced Disposal 36.93
Superion, LLC 653.71 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,157.37
Luke Ainsworth 980.00 TSI Inc 1,252.74
Dawn VanPatten 500.00 Carlene M Fava 65.39
Wells County Council on Aging 245.00 Laser Labs Inc 131.00
Holm Court Reporting & Video 259.50 AED Superstore AN Allied 100 LLC Compa 160.49
Grand Total 233,914.98
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