

PUBLISH: Monday, April 30, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, May 2, 2018.

Certified to before me this April 30, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/5/2018 to 4/18/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/2/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	6,369.40	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	11.00
AT & T Mobility	825.14	Berne Police Department	180.00
Berne Witness	161.98	Cintas Location #338	148.71
City Of Decatur	360.00	Decatur Hardware & Rental	10.84
Complete Printing Service	37.50	Decatur Daily Democrat	54.30
Decatur Dental Services	117.65	Gordon Food Service	2,468.85
Grimm's Auto	342.80	Hilty Engine Service	239.00
Indiana State Police	191.00	Joe Spaulding	45.32
Kiess Electric	1,172.80	Lehman Feed Mill	3,547.50
Manatron Inc.	11,515.21	Mark S. Gresla, MD	480.25
Mind's Eye Graphics	141.68	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	5.23
Shifferly Dodge	114.30	Treasurer of Adams County	5,759.93
West Payment Center	2,313.61	Central Indiana Hardware	320.00
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	30,161.68	Mitchell W. Hicks	500.00
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	13,594.92	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	260.46
Ty A. Hanni	132.18	Paul Norr	89.80
Jay County REMC	52.33	Purdue University	1,405.32
Waste Management	889.00	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	372.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	11,480.00	Sam's Engine Clinic	71.50
Indiana County Home Association	50.00	Chad W. Sprunger	971.49
Ace Radiator, Inc.	445.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,108.80
Kristina Nichols	167.59	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Expert Transmission	108.00	Harvest Land Co-op	25,554.36
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	11,014.00	Beth A. Webber	184.00
Fastenal Company	69.42	Adams County Sheriff's Department	228.00
Wieland and Associates, Inc.	1,950.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	396.37	Michael G. Werling	595.00
Troyer's Market LLC	1,553.43	McKesson Medical - Surgical	639.92
Uricks Trucking	1,680.00	Print Source Corporation	234.10
Allen County Juvenile Center	150.00	Fisher Brother Farms	165.28
Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46	Deborah A. Schantz	154.30
Stationair's Express	755.37	Parkview Physicians Group	234.00
Moore Medical Corporation	100.00	Schwartz Steel LLC	95.90
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	4,500.00	FlexPAC	1,249.70
Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	412.45
First Response	9.50	O'Reilly Auto Parts	221.59
William Grimm	98.12	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	119.00
Corrisoft	283.25	Integrity Auto Glass	273.34
Central Customer Charges	325.08	Adams County Community Corrections	150.44
Attenti US Inc	12,120.30	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	691.70
Indigital Telecom	4,313.82	Kent Lehman	60.00
Matthew Lose	65.11	IDHS	120.00
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	48.66	Perry ProTech	977.78
Baker Street Office Furnishings Corp.	4,530.00	Fratco	2,872.73
National Association of County Surveyors	50.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	25,087.89
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	14.16	Stop and Shred	52.00
WatchGuard Video	125.00	Jessica Nix	866.04
Rex W. King	13.20	Brad Boyle	60.00

Element Materials Technology	30.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	6,403.38
Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	270.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	795.60
Staples Business Advantage	61.48	Four U Packaging	162.40
Bryce Kukelhan	190.46	Aquatek Water Treatment	771.70
Confidential Shredding Services, Inc	99.58	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	19.42
B & B Farms	213.00	Kaup Pharmacy	4,520.18
Secure Automotive Repair Inc	618.25	Tharp Firearms and Training	300.00
SHI International Corp	856.26	Ferguson Waterworks #1934	875.00
Passive Security Solutions LLC	4,174.07	Advanced Disposal	36.93
Superion, LLC	653.71	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	3,157.37
Luke Ainsworth	980.00	TSI Inc	1,252.74
Dawn VanPatten	500.00	Carlene M Fava	65.39
Wells County Council on Aging	245.00	Laser Labs Inc	131.00
Holm Court Reporting & Video	259.50	AED Superstore AN Allied 100 LLC Compa	160.49
		Grand Total	<u><u>233,914.98</u></u>